

Legislation Details (With Text)

19-0	0382	Version: 1			
Agei	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
4/26	/2019		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS
5/7/2	2019		Final action:	5/7/2019	
Consider recommendations regarding the Submission of the Fiscal Year (FY) 2018 Youth Homelessness Demonstration Program (YHDP) Application to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), as follows:					
a) Authorize the Community Services Director or designee, acting on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara in its role as the Santa Maria/Santa Barbara Continuum of Care (CoC) Collaborative Applicant, to submit a Community Selection application and all certifications, standard forms, and other related documents to HUD for the CoC geographic region to be selected for participation in the FY 2018 YHDP; and					
b) Determine that the recommended actions are not the acceptance and approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the projects are a creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.					/ Act (CEQA) pursuant to ion of government funding / commitment to any
CON	COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT				
	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Youth Homeless Demonstration Program Notice of Funding Availability, 3. Minute Order				
Ver.	Action By	/	Ad	tion	Result
1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS A	ted on as follows:	Pass
	Ager 4/26 5/7/2 Cons Hom Urba a) Au Barb Appl othe FY 2 b) Do subju CEC meci spec COM	 Homelessnes Urban Develo a) Authorize the Barbara in its Applicant, to so other related of FY 2018 YHD b) Determine subject to envice CEQA Guideling mechanisms of specific project COMMUNITY 1. Board Lette Availability, 3. Ver. Action By 	Agenda Item 4/26/2019 5/7/2019 Consider recommendations re Homelessness Demonstration Urban Development (HUD), a a) Authorize the Community S Barbara in its role as the Sant Applicant, to submit a Commu other related documents to HU FY 2018 YHDP; and b) Determine that the recomm subject to environmental revie CEQA Guidelines Section 153 mechanisms or other governm specific project which may res COMMUNITY SERVICES DE 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment Availability, 3. Minute Order Ver. Action By	Agenda ItemStatus:4/26/2019In control:5/7/2019Final action:Consider recommendations regarding the Subr Homelessness Demonstration Program (YHDP Urban Development (HUD), as follows:a) Authorize the Community Services Director of Barbara in its role as the Santa Maria/Santa Bar Applicant, to submit a Community Selection ap other related documents to HUD for the CoC gar FY 2018 YHDP; andb) Determine that the recommended actions ar subject to environmental review under the Calif CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities specific project which may result in a potentially COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Youth Home Availability, 3. Minute OrderVer. Action ByAc	Agenda Item Status: Passed 4/26/2019 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISO 5/7/2019 Final action: 5/7/2019 Consider recommendations regarding the Submission of the Fiscal Year (F Homelessness Demonstration Program (YHDP) Application to the U.S. De Urban Development (HUD), as follows: a) Authorize the Community Services Director or designee, acting on beha Barbara in its role as the Santa Maria/Santa Barbara Continuum of Care (C Applicant, to submit a Community Selection application and all certification other related documents to HUD for the CoC geographic region to be select FY 2018 YHDP; and b) Determine that the recommended actions are not the acceptance and a subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the projects are a creat mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Youth Homeless Demonstration Program Availability, 3. Minute Order Ver. Action By Action

Consider recommendations regarding the Submission of the Fiscal Year (FY) 2018 Youth Homelessness Demonstration Program (YHDP) Application to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), as follows:

a) Authorize the Community Services Director or designee, acting on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara in its role as the Santa Maria/Santa Barbara Continuum of Care (CoC) Collaborative Applicant, to submit a Community Selection application and all certifications, standard forms, and other related documents to HUD for the CoC geographic region to be selected for participation in the FY 2018 YHDP; and

b) Determine that the recommended actions are not the acceptance and approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the projects are a creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.